securities while investments in unit trusts are subject to fluctuation in the net asset value of the unit trust

funds. The Company’s investments in equities are managed by licensed asset management companies. The

Company has given clear investment guidelines and performance benchmarks to the asset management

companies under the fund management agreements in order to manage the market risk. The unit trusts held

by the Company are invested with unit trust funds governed by the unit trust guidelines and regulations

stipulated by the Securities Commission. The Company monitors the performance of the investments against

the relevant performance benchmarks established by the Company.

The analysis below is performed for reasonably possible price movements in the available-for-sale and

trading securities of the Company. The impact on equity represents the changes in fair value of AFS financial

assets.

109

   Company No.

   91603-K

   THE PACIFIC INSURANCE BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2016 (CONTINUED)

31. FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

Interest rate risk

Impact on

profit Impact on

before tax   equity*

RM RM

Group

Change in interest rates:

2016

+50 basis points (1,044,919)   (794,138)

- 50 basis points 1,171,738   890,521

2015

+50 basis points (1,824,737)   (1,368,552)

- 50 basis points 1,969,647   1,477,235

Company

Change in interest rates:

2016

+50 basis points 1,574,432   1,196,568

- 50 basis points (1,574,432)   (1,196,568)

2015

+50 basis points 1,255,248   941,436

- 50 basis points (1,256,248)   (942,186)

*  Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, where applicable.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates.

The Company’s primary interest rate risk relates to interest-bearing assets. The interest-bearing assets are

made up primarily of fixed and call deposits with licensed financial institutions, Malaysian Government

Securities and bonds issued by corporations in Malaysia. Floating rate/yield instruments expose the Company

to cash flow interest/profit risk, whereas fixed rate/yield instruments expose the Company to fair value